First Reading: 01/27/2025 Second Reading: 02/10/2025

Bill No.: 25-07 Ordinance No.: 250127C

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI, ESTABLISHING A UNIFORM POLICY FOR PUBLIC WORKS STAFF OF THE CITY OF WILLARD

WHEREAS, the City of Willard recognizes the importance of maintaining a professional appearance for its Public Works staff while ensuring their comfort and functionality in performing their duties; and

WHEREAS, the City seeks to implement a clear and enforceable policy regarding the provision, use, and care of uniforms for Public Works employees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: The City of Willard hereby establishes a Uniforms policy, a copy of the policy is attached hereto and incorporated herein as if set out in full.

SECTION II: This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval.

Read two times and passed at a meeting of the Board of Aldermen of the City of Willard, Missouri, on this the 10^{th} day of February 2025.

Approved By:	Troy Smith, Mayor
Attested By:	Rebecca Hansen, City Clerk
Approved as to Form:	Nate Dally, City Attorney